## RESOLUTION No. 171.

RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA, that the deed, dated May 6, 1926, executed by Thomas Howe, and Margaret Howe, his wife, granting to the said city of Chula Vista, for street purposes, the following described real estate:

Tract C, of Howe's Subdivision of 5-Acre Lots 31 and 32, in  $\frac{1}{4}$ -Section 137, in Chula Vista,

The granting and dedicating to said City, for street purposes, the said real estate described above, is hereby accepted; and said grant and dedication of such real estate for such purposes, is approved and accepted by said City of Chula Vista, and its Board of Trustees.

Passed, adopted and approved by the Board of Trustees of the City of Chula Vista, California, this 16th day of Novamber 1926, by the following vote, to-wit:

AYES:	Trustees	Wentworth,	Barnes,	Peters,	Scott,	Lyons.	
noes:	Trustees	None.					
ABSENT: Trustees None.							

President of the Board of Trustees of the City of Chula Vista, California.

State of California, )
County of San Diego, ) ss:
City of Chula Vista..)

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, No. 171, was passed, adopted and approved by the Board of Trustees of the City of Chula Vista, California, by the vote and at the time, and approved in the manner, as stated in said resolution.

City Clerk of the City of Chula Vista, California.

spe QS 137-2 vec doc # 1281-154 11/19/26 ... = ...